
 
Tirana on 25.06.2014 

Final Results  
HONORARY CUP “ALBERTO JUANTORENA DANGER” 

25.06.2014 

 

RUNINGS 

 

110/h – Men    Time 17:00       

           
Nr. Name & Surname BY Nation Club Bib B.No Lane Result Rank Point 

1 Bajram Muço 1996 ALB Vllaznia 783 1 - 15”19 I 862 

2 Ravio Rama 1990 ALB Tirana 712 1 - 15”37 II 833 

3 Pesica Dragan 1993 MNE MNE 622 1 - 15”80 III 765 

4 Soalbi Kaziaj 1997 ALB Dinamo 630 1 - - - - 

5 Klidi Malo 1995 ALB Skënderbeu 705 1 - - - - 

6 Edit Ymeraj 1996 ALB Vllaznia 727 1 - - - - 

 

100/h – Women   Time 17:15       

Nr. Name & Surname BY Nation Club Bib B.No Lane Result Rank Point 

1 Ana Mrvaljevic - MNE - 653 - - 16”71 I 702 

 

100m – Men   Time 17:30       

           

Nr. Name & 
Surname 

BY Nation Club Bib B.No Lane Result Rank Point 

1 Mario Shestani 1993 ALB Vllaznia 810 1 - 11”40 I 772 

2 Ardit Rrashi 1991 ALB Vllaznia 781 1 - 11”45 II 758 

3 Hermes Dinja 1993 ALB Vllaznia 641 3 - 11”70 III 691 

4 Rei Toska 1989 ALB Partizani 812 1 - 11”78 IV 671 

5 Saimir Shkëmbi 1995 ALB Skënderbeu 702 2 - 11”87 V 648 

6 Ronaldo Gega 1996 ALB Skënderbeu 704 1 - 11”96 VI 625 

7 Petro Andon 1997 ALB Skënderbeu 700 2 - 12”12 VII 586 

8 Andi Alushi 1993 ALB Partizani 604 4 - 12”28 VIII 548 

9 Stefan Bogovac 1997 MNE MNE 739 2 - 12”37 IX 527 

10 Alvi Bezhani 1998 ALB Tirana 724 3 - 12”51 X 496 

11 Elvedin Meti 1991 ALB Vllaznia 809 1 - - - - 

12 Blagota Petricevic 1996 MNE MNE 770 1 - - - - 

13 Bokovac Stefan   MNE   654 1 - - - - 

14 Ronaldo Luka 1997 ALB Partizani 611 2 - - - - 

15 Kristi Baka 1995 ALB Skënderbeu 714 2 - - - - 

16 Hysen Selmani 1992 ALB Dinamo 788 3 - - - - 

17 Xhani Demika 1992 ALB Tirana 738 3 - - - - 
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18 Endri Dervishi 1994 ALB Mj. Sp. Durrës 773 3 - - - - 

19 Kristian Kelo 1997 ALB Skënderbeu 701 3 - - - - 

20 Klei Demiri 1998 ALB Dinamo 799 4 - - - - 

21 Bredi Nustafaraj 1996 ALB Partizani 778 4 - - - - 

22 Ismet Leshi 1997 ALB Mj. Sp. Durrës 774 4 - - - - 

23 Ergi Danja 1998 ALB Vllaznia 777 4 - - - - 

 

 

100m – Women   Time 17:45       

           
Nr. Name & Surname BY Nation Club Bib B.No Lane Result Rank Point 

1 Olgerta Gjylapi 1989 ALB Skënderbeu 758 1 - 12”66 I 865 

2 Maria Stillo 1993 ALB Skënderbeu 747 2 - 12”84 II 832 

3 Iveta Urshini 1997 ALB Skënderbeu 730 1 - 13”00 III 803 

4 Valbona Selimi 1994 MKD MKD 625 1 - 13”00 III 803 

5 Eneda Deliu 1997 ALB Tirana 784 1 - 13”13 IV 780 

6 Paola Shyle 1999 ALB Tirana 768 2 - 13”35 V 742 

7 Stela Çela 1995 ALB Skënderbeu 746 2 - 13”58 VI 703 

8 Djellza Blakaj 2001 - Rogana 736 1 - 13”80 VII 667 

9 Elena Buba 1995 ALB Skënderbeu 742 3 - 13”96 VIII 641 

10 Anica Tahirllari 1998 ALB Skënderbeu 733 2 - 14”16 IX 609 

11 Ana Burda 1991 ALB Skënderbeu 744 1 - - - - 

12 Anxhela Xhafa 1995 ALB Mj. Sp. Durrës 716 2 - - - - 

13 Bedrije Gjyzeli 1996 ALB Mj. Sp. Durrës 719 3 - - - - 

14 Ajshe Islamaj 1996 ALB Mj. Sp. Durrës 610 3 - - - - 

15 Koleta Prenga 1995 ALB Mj. Sp. Durrës 805 3 - - - - 

 

400m/h – Men   Time 18:00       

           
Nr. Name & Surname BY Nation Club Bib B.No Lane Result Rank Point 

1 Bujar Bekjiri 1994 MKD -  798 - - 56”47 I 831 

2 Daniel Limani 1995 ALB Tirana 740 - - 58”37 II 752 

3 Ravio Rama 1990 ALB  - 712 - - 58”76 III 737 

4 Xhaneto Zefi 1994 ALB Vllaznia 624 - - - - - 

 

800m – Men Time 18:15   

         
Nr. Name & Surname BY Nation Club Bib Result Rank Point 

1 Musa Hajdari 1987 - Rogana 785 1'48"38 I 1073 

2 Astrit Kryeziu 1991 - Shqipria 600 1'52"21 II 964 

3 Granit Kryeziu 1995 - Rogana 634 1'53"67 III 924 

4 Aleksandar Stojanovski 1991 MKD MKD 772 1'53"95 IV 917 

5 Malvin Nikolla 1996 ALB Tirana 804 2’02"30 V 705 

6 Enea Stoja 1997 ALB Tirana 710 2'13"71 VI 462 

7 Nimet Gashi 1990 ALB Tirana 637 - - - 

8 Suad Kryeziu 1991 - Rogana 697 - - - 

9 Dane Zegarac 1990 MNE MNE 633 - - - 



800m – Women   Time 18:30     

         
Nr. Name & Surname BY Nation Club Bib Result Rank Point 

1 Bleona Zekaj 1997 - Rogana 786 2'55"50 I 379 

2 Lidija Todorovic 1995 MNE MNE 801 - - - 

 

200m – Men   Time 18:45       

           
Nr. Name & Surname BY Nation Club Bib B.No Lane Result Rank Point 

1 Bogio Vojvodic 1993 MNE MNE 617 1 - 22”27 I 889 

2 Anton Dedaj 1991 ALB Tirana 770 1 - 22”72 II 829 

3 Bajram Muço 1996 ALB Vllaznia 733 1 - 22”74 III 827 

4 Saimir Shkëmbi 1995 ALB Skënderbeu 702 2 - 23”91 IV 682 

5 Ronaldo Luka 1997 ALB Partizani 611 2 - 24”12 V 657 

6 Soalbi Kaziaj 1997 ALB Dinamo 630 3 - 25”26 VI 532 

7 Ronaldo Gega 1996 ALB Skënderbeu 704 1 - - - - 

8 Mario Shestani 1993 ALB Vllaznia 810 1 - - - - 

9 Ardit Rrashi 1991 ALB Vllaznia 781 1 - - - - 

10 Klei Demiri 1998 ALB Dinamo 799 2 - - - - 

11 Kristi Baka 1995 ALB Skënderbeu 714 2 - - - - 

12 Elvedin Meti 1991 ALB Vllaznia 809 2 - - - - 

13 Hermes Dinja 1993 ALB Vllaznia 614 2 - - - - 

14 Andi Allushi 1993 ALB Partizani 604 3 - - - - 

15 Petro Andon 1997 ALB Skënderbeu 700 3 - - - - 

16 Kristian Kelo 1997 ALB Skënderbeu 701 3 - - - - 

 

200m – Women   Time 19:00       

           
Nr. Name & Surname BY Nation Club Bib B.No Lane Result Rank Point 

1 Vijona Kryeziu 1997  - Rogana 789 1 - 24”97 I 944 

2 Iveta Urshini 1998 ALB Skënderbeu 730 1 - 26”03 II 849 

3 Maria Stillo 1993 ALB Skënderbeu 747 1 - 26”06 III 847 

4 Eneda Deliu 1997 ALB Tirana 784 1 - 26”58 IV 802 

5 Paola Shyle 1999 ALB Tirana 768 1 - 26”92 V 773 

6 Stela Çela 1995 ALB Skënderbeu 746 2 - 27”67 VI 712 

7 Djellza Blakaj 2001 - Rogana 636 3 - 28”02 VII 685 

8 Sidorela Spaho 1997 ALB Mj. Sp. Durrës 639 3 - 30”44 VIII 508 

9 Lorenca Prenga 1997 ALB Mj. Sp. Durrës 808 3 - 33”22 IX 338 

10 Drita Islajmi 1996 MKD MKD 635 1 - - - - 

11 Anxhela Xhafa 1995 ALB Mj. Sp. Durrës 716 2 - - - - 

12 Bedrije Gjyzeli 1996 ALB Mj. Sp. Durrës 719 2 - - - - 

13 Xhesika Fasho 1997 ALB Mj. Sp. Durrës 797 2 - - - - 

14 Ticiana Hela 1996 ALB Elbasani 632 2 - - - - 

15 Ajshe Islamaj 1996 ALB Mj. Sp. Durrës 610 3 - - - - 

 



1500m – Men   Time 19:15     

         
Nr. Name & Surname BY Nation Club Bib Result Rank Point 

1 Genci Lugja 1971 ALB Tirana 623 4'08"27 I 760 

2 Luan Sejdijaj 1989 - Rogana 711 4'20"25 II 633 

3 Qazim Kasa 1994 ALB Partizani 631 - - - 

4 Graciano Dhima 1993 ALB Partizani 779 - - - 

5 Arlind Subashi 1995 ALB Partizani 813 - - - 

 

1500m – Women   Time 19:30     

         
Nr. Name & Surname BY Nation Club Bib Result Rank Point 

1 Donika Bojupaj 1995 - Rogana 614 5'24"58 I 616 

2 Arjola Dedej 1997 ALB Mj. Sp. Durrës 771 6'25"30 II 321 

3 Anjeza Popa 1996 ALB Elbasani 683 - - - 

4 Sladana Perunovic 1984 MNE MNE 608 - - - 

 

400m – Men   Time 19:45       

           
Nr. Name & Surname BY Nation Club Bib B.No Lane Result Rank Point 

1 Kristian Efremov 1990 MKD MKD 803 1 - 50”20 I 846 

2 Mentor Ajazaj 1993 - Rogana 799 2 - 50”75 II 814 

3 Armando Manoku 1994 ALB Skënderbeu 728 1 - 52”00 III 744 

4 Edmond Murataj 1997 ALB Tirana 756 2 - 53”26 IV 676 

5 Milan Nikolic 1997 MNE MNE 618 2 - 53”32 V 673 

6 Lulzim Çengeli 1994 ALB Vllaznia 806 1 - - - - 

7 Astrit Kryeziu 1991 - Shqipëria 600 1 - - - - 

8 Scepan Cetkovic 1994 MNE MNE 771 1 - - - - 

9 Darko Perisic 1997 MNE MNE 616 1 - - - - 

 

400m – Women   Time 20:00       

Nr. Name & Surname BY Nation Club Bib B.No Lane Result Rank Point 

1 Vijona Kryeziu 1997 - Rogana 739 1 - 57"06 I 939 

2 Hristina Risteska 1991 MKD MKD 609 1 - 58"58 II 886 

3 Relaksa Dauti 2001 ALB Tirana 773 1 - 1'02"88 III 744 

4 Esmeralda Halushi 1999 ALB Skënderbeu 732 2 - 1'02”90 IV 743 

5 Suezana Bujisa  - MNE - 652 1 - 1'04"56 V 692 

6 Sidorela Spaho 1997 ALB Mj. Sp. Durrës 639 2 - 1'10”67 VI 518 

7 Xhesika Fasho 1997 ALB Mj. Sp. Durrës 797 2 - 1'14”60 VII 420 

8 Bruxhilda Qosja 1988 ALB Tirana 752 1 - - - - 

9 Drita Islami 1996 MKD MKD 635 1 - - - - 

10 Ticiana Hela 1996 ALB Elbasani 632 2 - - - - 

 

 

 



JUMPS 

Triple Jump – Men   Time 16:30           

               
Nr. Name & Surname BY Nation Club Bib Results 1 Results 2 Results 3 Results 4 Result 5 Results 6 Final Rank Point 

1 Gledis Hallunej 1996 ALB Vllaznia 782 14.64 - - 14,59 - - 14.64 I 915 

2 Durjan Idrizaj 1991 ALB Vllaznia 811 13.18 13.47 - 14.30 - - 14.30 II 880 

3 Suad Bashku 1997 ALB Vllaznia 620 13.06 12.93 13.35 13.59 - - 13.59 III 806 

4 Armando Rama 1992 ALB Vllaznia 606 - - 13.51 13.38 - - 13.51 IV 798 

5 Andi Kajushi 1995 ALB Vllaznia 621 12.16 12.22 - - - - 12.22 V 665 

6 Izmir Smajlaj 1993 ALB Vllaznia 775 - - - - - - - - - 

7 Lisard Draçini 1998 ALB Vllaznia 607 - - - - - - - - - 

 

Triple Jump – Women   Time 17:10           

               
Nr. Name & Surname BY Nation Club Bib Results 1 Results 2 Results 3 Results 4 Result 5 Results 6 Final Rank Point 

1 Dorina Myrto 1995 ALB Teuta 800 10.68 10.30 9.82 11.04 - - 11.04 I 807 

2 Elmedina Uruçi 1997 ALB Vllaznia 780 9.42 - 9.32 9.70 - - 9.70 II 676 

3 Ediena Kapxhiu 1997 ALB Mj. Sp. Durrës 715 - - - 9.65 - - 9.65 III 671 

4 Silvana Gjuta 1991 ALB Tirana 782 - - - - - - - - - 

 

Long Jump – Men   Time 17:40           

                 
Nr. Name & Surname BY Nation Club Bib Results 1 Results 2 Results 3 Results 4 Result 5 Results 6 Final Rank Point 

1 Izmir Smajlaj 1993 ALB Vllaznia 775 - 7.78 - - - - 7.78 I 1090 

2 Gledis Hallunej 1996 ALB Vllaznia 782 6.88 - - - - - 6.88 II 896 

3 Rei Toska 1989 ALB Partizani 812 -   6.69 6.85   - 6.85 III 890 

4 Durjan Idrizaj 1991 ALB Vllaznia 811 - - 6.58 - - - 6.58 IV 833 

5 Armando Rama 1992 ALB Vllaznia 606 - - 6.25 - - - 6.25 V 763 

6 Romeo Kordha 1998 ALB Mj. Sp. Durrës 759 5.90 6.08   - - - 6.08 VI 727 

7 Suad Bashku 1997 ALB Vllaznia 620 - 5.62 5.98 - - - 5.98 VII 706 



8 Dragan Pesic 1993 MNE MNE 802 588 - 597 - - - 5.97 VIII - 

9 Andi Kajushi 1995 ALB Vllaznia 621 575 579 559 - - - 5.79 IX 704 

10 Aldo Elmazi 2000 ALB Partizani 612 - - - - - - - - - 

11 Aleksandër Bregu 1997 ALB Mj. Sp. Durrës 729 - - - - - - - - - 

12 Merlin Dakoli 1998 ALB Mj. Sp. Durrës 743 - - - - - - - - - 

13 Endri Dervishi 1994 ALB Mj. Sp. Durrës 773 - - - - - - - - - 

14 Lisard Draçini 1998 ALB Vllaznia 607 - -   - - - - - - 

15 Edir Tymi 1993 ALB Vllaznia 613 - -   - - - - - - 

16 Ergys Gjecaj 1998 ALB Vllaznia 766 - -   - - - - - - 

17 Gledian Dervishi   ALB Teuta 755 - - - - - - - - - 

18 Slavco Mirchevski 1991 MKD MKD 626 - - - - - - - - - 

19 Ajet Metolli 1997 - Rogana 790 - - - - - - - - - 

 

 

Long Jump – Women   Time 18:30           

               
Nr. Name & Surname BY Nation Club Bib Results 1 Results 2 Results 3 Results 4 Result 5 Results 6 Final Rank Point 

1 Ana Burda 1991 ALB Skënderbeu 744 4.87 5.04 5.00 5.15 - - 5.15 I 806 

2 Elena Buba 1997 ALB Skënderbeu 742 4.53 4.72 4.45 4.84 - - 4.84 II 741 

3 Elmedina Uruçi 1997 ALB Vllaznia 780 4.22 4.48 4.72 4.47 - - 4.72 III 715 

4 Sindi Prifti 1998 ALB Dinamo 798 4.59 - 4.68 4.69 - - 4.69 IV 709 

5 Eda Culi 1996 ALB Partizani 784 - - - - - - - - - 

6 Ediena Kapxhiu 1997 ALB Mj. Sp. Durrës 715 - - - - - - - - - 

7 Dorina Myrto 1995 ALB Teuta 800 - - - - - - - - - 

 

 

  



Honorary Cup “Alberto Juantorena Danger” 

25 June 2014, Tirana, Albania 

             

             

             

             Male Birthday Nation Club Result Ol. Point Discipline Female Birthday Nation Club Result 
Ol. 

Point 

Bajram Muço 1996 ALB Vllaznia 15”19 862 
110m/100 

Hurdles 
- - - - - - 

Mario Shestani 1993 ALB Vllaznia 11”40 772 100m 
Olgerta 

Gjylapi 
1989 ALB Skënderbeu 12”66 865 

Bogio Vojvodic 1991 MNE MNE 22”27 - 200m 
Iveta 

Urshini 
1998 ALB Skënderbeu 26”03 849 

Bujar Bekjiri 1994 MKD - 56”47 - 400m/h - - - - - - 

Musa Hajdari 1987 MKD Vllaznia 1'48"38 964 800m 
Bleona 

Zekaj 
1997 - Rogana 2'55"50 - 

Genci Lugja 1971 ALB Tirana 4'08"27 760 1500m 
Donika 

Bojupaj 
1995 ALB Rogana 5'24"58 - 

Izmir Smajlaj 1993 ALB Tirana 7.78 1090 Long Jump Ana Burda 1991 ALB Skënderbeu 5.15   

Gledis Hallunej 1996 ALB Vllaznia 14.64 915 Triple Jump 
Dorina 

Myrto 
1995 ALB Teuta 11.04 807 

Armando 

Manoku 
1994 ALB Skënderbeu 52”00 744 400m 

Vijona 

Kryeziu 
1997 - Rogana 57"06 744 

 


